UF
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN

CIDADE
Acari
Acu
Afonso Bezerra
Agua Nova
Alexandria

Almino Afonso
Alto do Rodrigues
Angicos

Antbnio Martins
Apodi

Areia Branca
Arés

Augusto Severo

Augusto Severo (CAMPO GRANDE)

Bafa Formosa
Baralna
Barcelona

Bento Fernandes
Bodd6

Bom Jesus
Brejinho

Caicara do Norte

Caicara do Rio do Vento

Caicé

Caico

Caicé

Campo Redondo
Canguaretama
Caraubas

Carnauba dos Dantas
Carnatba dos Dantas
Carnaubais
Ceara-Mirim

Cerro Cora

Coronel Ezequiel
Coronel Jodo Pessoa
Cruzeta

Currais Novos

Doutor Severiano
Encanto

Equador

Espirito Santo
Extremoz

EMPRESA

FUNDACAO ARNOBIO ABREU

FUNDACAO ULYSSES GUIMARAES
RADIO FM COSTA BRANCA LTDA

FUNDACAO EDUCACIONAL SANTANA
FUNDACAO SERIDO CENTRAL

FUNDACAO EDUCATIVA JOAO HENRIQUE DANTAS

FUNDACAO CULTURAL EDUCACIONAL DE RADIO

RADIO SERTANEJA FM LTDA

PID
3600
3601
3602
3603
3604
3605
3606
3607
3608
3609
360A
360B
360C
360D
360E
360F
3610
3611
3612
3613
3614
3615
3616
3617
3618
3619
361A
361B
361C
361D
361E
361F
3620
3621
3622
3623
3624
3625
3626
3627
3628
3629
362A

PID

Canal
207
210
206
238
204
223
207
205
214
203
282
206
208
227
213
203
231
218
218
225
219
205
217
234
240
292
212
204
252
213
230
209
290
208
223
221
210
236
240
224
208
228
247

Freq
89,3
89,9
89,1
95,5
88,7
92,5
89,3
88,9
90,7
88,5

104,3
89,1
89,5
93,3
90,5
88,5
94,1
91,5
91,5
92,9
91,7
88,9
91,3
94,7
95,9

106,3
90,3
88,7
98,3
90,5
93,9
89,7

105,9
89,5
92,5
92,1
89,9
95,1
95,9
92,7
89,5
93,5

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

Lat
0652608
0553436
0552954
0651233
0652445
0650908
05581718
05S3956
0651246
05S3951
04S5738
06S1140
05S5150
05S5154
06S2210
0550448
05S5702
0554138
0555918
0555902
06S1127
05S0352
0554537
0652730
06S2752
0652700
06S1429
0652248
0554733
0653320
06S3320
0552054
05S3800
0650244
06S2257
0651535
0652442
0651615
06S0540
0650638
0655642
0651956

97,3 E 0554220

Long
36W3820
36W5431
36W3020
38W1750
38W0057
37W4558
36W4544
36W3604
37W5420
37W4756
37W0803
35W0937
37W1836
37W1504
35W0028
37W3700
35W5535
35W4911
36W2447
35W3453
35wW2124
36W0321
35W5954
37W0552
37W0637
37W0600
36W1057
35W0744
37W3324
36W3542
36W3542
36W5004
35W2600
36W2045
36W1253
38W2637
36W4723
36W3117
38W2229
38wW1819
36W4306
35W1834
35W1826

Classe PI

O0O0O0000O00000000000000O000OO0
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N =

O0O0O0O000O0
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1 06S1507;36W3005

O0O00O0



RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN

Felipe Guerra
Fernando Pedroza
Florania
Francisco Dantas
Frutuoso Gomes
Galinhos
Goianinha

Governador Dix-Sept Rosado

Grossos
Guamaré

lelmo Marinho
Ipanguacu
Ipueira

ltaja

Itat

Jacana

Jandaira
Janduis
Januario Cicco
Japi

Jardim de Angicos
Jardim de Piranhas
Jardim do Serido
Jodo Camara
Jodo Camara
Joao Dias

José da Penha
Jucurutu

Lagoa d'Anta
Lagoa de Pedras
Lagoa de Velhos
Lagoa Nova
Lagoa Salgada
Lajes

Lajes Pintadas
Lucrécia

Luis Gomes
Macaiba

Macau

Macau

Major Sales
Marcelino Vieira
Martins
Maxaranguape

FUNDACAO MARIA TARGINO PONTES DE ARAUJO

RADIO CULTURA DE MACAIBA LTDA
W.H.Z. EMPRESA JORNALISTICA E DE RADIODIFUSAO LTDA

FUNDACAO 'VIDA'

362B
362C
362D
362E
362F
3630
3631
3632
3633
3634
3635
3636
3637
3638
3639
363A
363B
363C
363D
363E
363F
3640
3641
3642
3643
3644
3645
3646
3647
3648
3649
364A
364B
364C
364D
364E
364F
3650
3651
3652
3653
3654
3655
3656

209
216
209
225
226
208
211
205
204
204
213
215
231
217
220
220
212
211
224
219
222
257
205
207
266
237
212
203
241
236
237
217
230
213
229
230
208
240
235
290
235
210
300
214

89,7
91,1
89,7
92,9
93,1
89,5
90,1
88,9
88,7
88,7
90,5
90,9
94,1
91,3
91,9
91,9
90,3
90,1
92,7
91,7
92,3
99,3
88,9
89,3
101,1
95,3
90,3
88,5
96,1
95,1
95,3
91,3
93,9
90,5
93,7
93,9
89,5
95,9
94,9
105,9
94,9
89,9
107,9
90,7

E
E

E

E

05S3609
0554150
06S0738
0650442
06S0930
0550526
06S1553
0552732
0455847
0550627
0554927
0552954
0654851
0553839
05585023
0652533
05582123
06S0056
06S0930
06S2754
0583913
0652243
06S3504
0583215
0583215
0651628
0651900
0650202
0652328
06S0857
06S0014
06S0716
06S0715
0554200
06S0901
06S0712
0652450
0554815
05S0700
05S0700
06S2422
06S1739
06S0536
05S3102

37W4119
36W3152
36W4905
38W0710
37W5023
36W1631
35W1245
37W3115
37W0917
36W1913
35W3310
36W5118
37W1156
36W5217
37W5934
36W1218
36W0741
37W2432
35W3602
35W5648
35W5808
37wW2107
36W4628
35W4911
35W4911
37W4746
38W1653
37wW0113
35W3554
35W2616
35W5218
35W2838
35W2838
36W1441
36W0702
37W4856
38W2319
35W1142
36W3800
36W3800
38W1926
38W1002
37W5513
35W1523
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RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN

Messias Targino
Montanhas

Monte Alegre
Monte das Gameleiras
Mossoré

Mossoré

Mossoré

Natal

Natal

Natal

Natal

Natal

Natal

Natal

Nisia Floresta
Nova Cruz
Olho-d'Agua do Borges
Ouro Branco
Parana

Parau

Parazinho
Parelhas
Parnamirim
Passa e Fica
Passagem

Patu

Pau dos Ferros
Pedra Grande
Pedra Preta
Pedro Avelino
Pedro Velho
Pendéncias
Piles

Pogo Branco
Portalegre

Porto do Mangue
Presidente Juscelino
Pureza

Rafael Fernandes
Rafael Godeiro
Riacho da Cruz
Riacho de Santana
Riachuelo

Rio do Fogo

RADIO RESISTENCIA DE MOSSORO LTDA

ABOLICAO FM LTDA

FUNDACAO SOCIO-EDUCAT.DO RIO GRANDE DO NORTE
FUNDACAO NORTE RIO GRANDENSE DE PESQUISA E CULTURA
RADIO FM CIDADE DO SOL LTDA

RADIO NATAL REIS MAGOS LTDA

SISTEMA ASSOCIADO DE COMUNICACAO LTDA

FM NORDESTE LTDA

RADIO PARAISO FM LTDA

TROPICAL COMUNICACAO LTDA

AGRESTE COMUNICACOES LTDA

RADIO FM TRAMPOLIM DA VITORIA LTDA

DEMOCRACIA - EMPRESA JORNALISTICA E EDITORA LTDA
FUNDACAO JOSE FERNANDES DE MELO

FUNDACAO DONATILE COSTA

3657
3658
3659
365A
365B
365C
365D
365E
365F
3660
3661
3662
3663
3664
3665
3666
3667
3668
3669
366A
366B
366C
366D
366E
366F
3670
3671
3672
3673
3674
3675
3676
3677
3678
3679
367A
367B
367C
367D
367E
367F
3680
3681
3682

215
256
212
245
229
239
286
205
232
244
250
255
275
280
209
298
216
217
230
213
213
203
284
233
246
207
215
215
203
211
216
203
236
208
217
205
227
209
229
232
231
227
214
206

90,9
99,1
90,3
96,9
93,7
95,7
105,1
88,9
94,3
96,7
97,9
98,9
102,9
103,9
89,7
107,5
91,1
91,3
93,9
90,5
90,5
88,5
104,7
94,5
97,1
89,3
90,9
90,9
88,5
90,1
91,1
88,5
95,1
89,5
91,3
88,9
93,3
89,7
93,7
94,3
94,1
93,3
90,7
89,1

E

E

E

06S0444
0652909
0650404
0652629
0551333
0551337
0551200
0554854
0554957
0554839
0554600
0555046
0554726
0554759
0650528
0652852
0585723
0654204
06S2911
0554628
0551323
0654116
0554647
0652608
06S1644
06S0636
06S0633
05S0901
05S3457
05S3118
0652621
0551536
0651607
0583722
06S0126
0550404
0650620
0552801
06S1141
0650432
05S5611
0651548
0554854
0551622

37W3050
35W1715
35W1956
35W4657
37W1910
37W1944
37W2100
35W1142
35W1317
35W1352
35W1200
35W1239
35W1128
35W1131
35W1231
35W2512
37W4220
36W5644
38W1847
37W0605
35W5018
36W3927
35W1141
35W3836
35W2239
37W3812
38W1216
35W5244
36W0617
36W2317
35W1317
36W4320
38W0236
35W3946
37W5916
36W4654
35W4248
35W3322
38W1333
37W4300
37W5647
38W1856
35W4930
35W2259

>000000

O0O000000000000000000O0

05S4810;35W1230



RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN

Rodolfo Fernandes

Ruy Barbosa

Santa Cruz

Santa Maria

Santana do Matos
Santana do Serid6
Santo Antdnio

Sao Bento do Norte
Séao Bento do Trairi
Sao Fernando

Séao Francisco do Oeste
S&o Gongalo do Amarante
Séo Gongalo do Amarante
Sé&o Jodo do Sabugi
Séao José de Mipibu
Sé&o José do Campestre
Séao José do Serido
Sé&o Miguel

Séo Miguel do Gostoso
Sé&o Paulo do Potengi
Séo Pedro

Séo Rafael

Sédo Tomé

Sé&o Vicente

Senador El6i de Souza
Senador Georgino Avelino
Serra de Sao Bento
Serra do Mel

Serra Negra do Norte
Serrinha

Serrinha dos Pintos
Severiano Melo

Sitio Novo

Taboleiro Grande

Taipu

Tangara

Tenente Ananias
Tenente Laurentino Cruz
Tibau

Tibau do Sul

Timbauba dos Batistas
Touros

Triunfo Potiguar
Umarizal

FUNDACAO EDUCATIVA SAO GONCALO

3683
3684
3685
3686
3687
3688
3689
368A
368B
368C
368D
368E
368F
3690
3691
3692
3693
2694
3695
3696
3697
3698
3699
369A
3698
369C
369D
369E
369F
36A0
36A1
36A2
36A3
36A4
36A5
36A6
36A7
36A8
36A9
36AA
36AB
36AC
36AD
36AE

211
221
203
220
204
227
208
237
225
212
222
210
271
215
203
215
219
203
204
204
216
212
209
211
235
238
239
206
208
234
228
208
228
234
211
207
209
214
207
222
222
203
206
206

90,1
92,1
88,5
91,9
88,7
93,3
89,5
95,3
92,9
90,3
92,3
89,9
102,1 E
90,9
88,5
90,9
91,7
88,5
88,7
88,7
91,1
90,3
89,7
90,1
94,9
95,5
95,7
89,1
89,5
94,7
93,5
89,5
93,5
94,7
90,1
89,3
89,7
90,7
89,3
92,3
92,3
88,5
89,1
89,1

05584717
0555253
0651346
0555023
0585727
0654614
0651838
05S0400
0652030
0652235
05S5830
0554736
0554736
0654306
0650429
0651856
0652657
0651243
05S0729
0555342
05S5353
0554758
05585821
0651302
0650208
0650946
0652502
0551012
06S3956
0651634
06S0636
0554638
06S0614
0555548
0583718
06S1158
06S2754
06S0853
04S5014
0651112
06S2754
0551156
0585201
0555926

38W0336
35W5605
36W0122
35W4143
36W3920
36W4400
35W2844
36W0200
36W0514
37W1104
38W0906
35W1946
35W1946
37W1202
35W1416
35W4250
36W5240
38W2949
35W3821
35W4546
35W3804
36W5514
36W0431
36W4104
35W4134
35wW0721
35W4216
37W0146
37W2350
35W2956
37W5723
37W5728
35W5440
38W0242
35W3548
35W4806
38W1047
36W4309
37W1509
35W0531
37W1628
35W2739
37W1119
37W4852

O0O0O0O000000O0

O0O0O000000000000000000000000O0



RN
RN
RN
RN
RN
RN

Upanema
Varzea
Venha-Ver
Vera Cruz
Vigosa
Vila Flor

36AF
36B0
36B1
36B2
36B3
36B4

36B5

204
231
231
223
241
243

88,7
94,1
94,1
92,5
96,1
96,5

05S3831
0652053
0651935
06S0239
0555940
0651852

37W1528
35W2233
38W2903
35W2542
37W5640
35W0438

O0O000O0



